Date of Installation :

Unit Serial Number :
PRINTERS PARTS
800-543-1117 201-935-9595

Kompac Dealer fax 800-392-4072 201-935-5333

WWW.ppsnj.com

ompac

MODEL :AF17/17G

PARTS CATALOG # 90234 REV.A

® REGISTERED TRADE MARK VARN INTERNATIONAL, OAKLAND, NEW JERSEY, USA


barb


Ar 177176 PARTS CATALLG
2/N 90234

PRINTERS PARTS
800-543-1117 201-935-9595
fax 800-392-4072 201-935-5333

WWW.ppsnj.com

REV DESERIPTIEN FON BY  DATE
A UPDATED TO NEW PARTS CATALOG FURMAT 1120 MJC 7-24-95



barb


GEAR

SILVER: AR 17/17-KM
GOLD: AR 176/17G-KM

GEAR

LARGE HUB RADILS ON

THIS
ANAY

ROLLER ///

1S COLOR COCED

IS ORIENTED WITH

SIOF, FACING
FROM //////

PART I3 INCLUOED IN DUTLINED SUBASSEMBLY.
ITEM #35 REPLACES ITEM #17 AND 4 OF 1TEM 46 —
REPLACE 4 OF TTEM #7 ON AR 17-KM/T7G-KM UNITS L

PARTS CATALOG #90234 REV A

oec TTEM #35 IS INCLUDED WITH AR 17-KM/ITG-KM NTTS AND -~ _ 6
IS AVAILABLE 10 ADD ON-AF 177176 UNITS, T
woer [TEM #1915 P/N 92850 ON AR 17/17-KM UNITS AND Tl
P/N 92840 ON AR 176/176-KM UNTTS. s
30| 91982 | #10-32 NUT 2 15| 91814 | #10-24 X 3/4 ST0 .
29 | 92492 11" TIE BAR 2 14 | 91811 | #10-24 X 174 SET SCREW 4x
43192259 | SPRING COVER ¢ 28 | 92601 | INWARD NIP SYMBOL 2t 1391802 | #3-48 X 174 FLAT HD SCREW | =
42192236 | BACKING PLATE TAB SPRING * 1| 92484 1 WARNING DECAL 1 12192298 | (OMPRESSION SPRING *
41192234 | BACKING PLATE TAB ¢ 2o | 91810 #10-24 X 1/8 SLOT SET SCW | 2 I1 92290 | BACKING PLATE KIT (L & R) | !
40| 91949 | SPRING PIN * 25 | 91800 | #6-32 X 3/8 PHILLIPS HOD SCW | » 1092370 | SEAL SET (L & R) 1
49 191997 | DOSC. RETAINING CLIP . 24| 92681 | COVER NUT 2 9192291 | ECCENTRIC 2
48 1 91965 | OSC. RETAINING WASHER * 23| 92304 | GUIDE PIN + B | 92222 METERING GALGE 2
37| 91T | OSC. DRIVE SHAFT FOLLDWER | = 22| 92604 | NOZILE i 7 | 91818 | #10-24 x 3/8 SDCKET HO SCREW| 6+
30 | 96520 | KOLORMATE MDDEL 20 o 21| 92491 | WAVE WASHER 2 6 {91829 | #10-24 x 11/16 SOC HD SCREW | 4+
35 | 91320 11" DSC COVER ASSY o A0 | 91650 | #10-32 x 1 SET SCREW 2 5 | 81017 ] R.H. OSC. END BLOCK !
341 92410 | 11" FORM ROLLER W/B 1 19 | woex | GEAR CLUTCH ASSY I 4181018 | LH OSC. END BLOCK 1
33| 92400 | 11" METERING ROLLER W/B 1 18 ] 92415 | THRUST WASHER ¢ 3| 91209 | ALTGNMENT BLOCK 2
32 192303 | SHOULDER SCREW i 17 192600 | 11" COVER ASSEMBLY > 2 192210 L.H. END FRAME ASSY 1
311 91302 | 117 OSC. PARTS ASSY 1 16| 92401 | BEARING * I 192200 ] R.H. END FRAME ASSY ]
[TEM# | PART # DESCRIPTION OTY| | [TEM#| PART # DESCRIPTION 0Ty | ITEM# |PART # DESCRIPTION (7Y




PARTS CATALDG #30234 REV A

=

KOMPACE

LEFT & RIGHT
SEAL SET

~ 77

~ |

 PART IS INCLLDED IN DUTLINED a—~ Y |
SLBASSENBLY. : 7
s+ PLATE CYLINDER GEAR 1S DMLY %34 N
REGUIRED FOR PRE 1977 ATF PRESSES AND O

[S NOT INCLUDED WITH BRACKET KIT (P/N 93720).

30 [ 91747 CIRCULAR PUSH-ON WASHER | 2| [ 15 [ 01850 | 10-32 x 1/2 SET SCREW :

PRE 1978 [1/4" PLATE CYL GEAR 29 [ 91739 | 442 x 750 WASHER 4| |14 | 93710 | ATF LEVER asSY 1
OST 1978 3/8" PLATE CYL GEAR | 1 95 [ qp03; | ieeanen ST 21 [ 13 [o1m2 ] #12 wasrer :
27 | 91818] 10-24x3/8 SOCKET WO CAP SCW | 1| | 12 | 93623 | PAWL SUPPORT BOLT !

41 | 9765 | 0-RING < | | 6 | 91879] 1/4-003/8 SOKET HD CAP SCW| 6| | 11 | 93707 | PINCH GLARD 1
40 | 92760 | DISPENSING VALVE ASSY Ul |5 [ oiam | 120 Loce T 21 |10 99791 | ATF ECCENTRIC SHAFT |
39 [ 92771 | CALIBRATED BOTILE Ul [ o0 [ 91068 | 10-24 Lock T 1] | 9 | 0305 | R.H. PIVOT BRACKET ASSY 1
3 | 9075 | 332" T-IRENCH || 23] 93m53] ATF Lockur LI 2| | 8 |9385 | L.H. PIVOT BRACKET ASSY 1
37 [ 92778 | KOWPAC SYRINGE Ul | 22 [ 91994 ] 5/16° E-RING Le| | 7 193758 | R.H. MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY | 1
% | 92370 | KOMPAC SEAL SET (L & R) U] |21 | 921 | PLATE CLAMP PawL 1| | 6 93757 | L.H. MOONTING BRACKET ASSY | 1
35 9005 | PLATE CYLINDER GEAR x| |20 | 906 | PLATE CLAMP SPRING 1] |5 [ 93553 | EXTENSION SPRING :
% 9375 | LOCKOUT SHOULDER SCREW U] |19 [ 93700 | 3/16" ALLEN WRENCH U] | 4 90030 | DP-SIOE LIFT LINK ASSY 1
33 [ 9190 | 3/32 x 1/2 ROLL PIN U] | 18 [ 93749 | 2 DIA. HOLE PLLG U] | 3 90040 | NON-DP SIOF LIFT LINC ASSY | 1
2 101819 | 1024 12 BUTTONHEAD ST | 1] | 17 |93748 | 2-1/8" DIA. HOLE PLLG ]| 2 93607 | L.H. INER BRACKET |
31 9375 | ATF LOCKOUT BUSHING 1| | 16 01850 | 1/4-20 x 3/4 HEX HEAD SCREW | 4 | | 1 | 93688 | R.H. INKER BRACKET 1



barb
PRE 1978 1/4" PLATE CYL GEAR
POST 1978 3/8" PLATE CYL GEAR


PRINTERS PARTS
800-543-1117 201-935-9595

fax 800-392-4072 201-935-5333
WWWw.ppsnj.com

TEGHNICAL and SERVIGE BULLETIN No. 14

Date: OCTOBER 1985

KOMPAC Il MODELS
FOR ATF CHIEF 15 and 17 PRESSES

As slated in the October 1983 Kompac Bulletin: *‘Before ordering a Kompac Il for your Chief customers, you will
need the machine serial number. If the serial number has a 3 digit prefix, i.e. xxx-xxxx a “*G" version of either the
Kompac 1115 or 17 will be required. If the machine serial number has a 2 digit prefix, i.e. xx-xxx you should order
the AF-15 medel for the 10" x 15 version.”

Since the October 1983 bulletin, we are pending release of the AF-17 model. An engineering change reguiring the
installation of a retrofit plate cylinder gear must accompany those 2 digit prefix machine serial number installations
onChief 17,117, 217, 117G versions with the Kompac |1

Also be aware, some dealers are rebuilding pre 1978, 2 digit prefixed ATF models, which are Kompac |l equipped.
If, whiie upgrading the machine, the drive system is converted to a 20 degree pressure angie gear, that unit wit
require the Kompac | 15G or 17G gear. Measuring the plate gear width will provide the most expedient means of
pressure angle gear identification. Please contact Graph Tech in this event.

Restating the above;

Machine Plate Gear Pressure

Serial No, Date Width Angle ° Model Kompac Madel

XX-XXX pre 1978 1147 14-1/2° ATF 15,115,215 15

XX-XXX pre 1978 174" 14-1/2° ATF17, 117, 217 17 with K It 3/8" 14 1/2° plate gear
XXX All 114" 14-1/2° Gestetner 115G, 211, 311 15

XX-XXX All 114" 14-1/2° Gestetner 117G, 212, 312 17 with K Il 3/8” 14 1/2° plate qear
XXX-XXXX post 1678 38" 20° ATF 15,115,215 156G

XXX-XXXX post 1978 g 20¢ ATF17,117, 217 176

XX-XXX pre 1978 a8 20° Rebuilt pre 1978

Koempac equipped madel 15G-17G Kompac |l (gear conversian)

VARN PRODUCTS CO., INC. 175 Route 208, Dakland, New Jersey 07436 ® (201) 337-3600
MEW JERSEY @ |LLINOIS @ TEXAS ® CALIFOANIA ® CANADA @ ENGLAND @ W GERMANY


barb




